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0.22 238 0.092 |0.66|2.02| 0327 |1.10]0.88| 1.250 | 0.24 | 0.60 | 0.400
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R | WEEE | Eiem’)| BH(cm) | FRIiem) | k@ Picm) | Wk
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D5 5 96.80 22.00 3.62 5.18 0.7
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-10 -3.20|/1.86 | -1.720 |-3.30| 1.80 | -1.833 |-3.54|1.48 | -2.392 |-4.04| 1.48 | -2.730
-8 -2.54(1.74 | -1.460 |-2.66|1.62 | -1.642 |-3.34| 1.40| -2.386 |-3.74| 1.40 | -2.671
-6 -2.20|1.54 | -1.429 |-2.34]11.50 | -1.560 |[-2.96)| 1.20 | -2.467 |-3.20| 1.20 | -2.667
-4 -1.2411.32 | -0.939 |-1.38]1.40 | -0.986 |-2.44|1.16 | -2.1038 |-2.24|1.16 | -1.931
-2 -0.64[1.12| -0.571 |-0.74]|1.18 | -0.627 |-1.46|1.12| -1.304 |-1.26| 1.12 | -1.125
0 0.14/0.86| 0.163 [0.08 |0.88 | 0.091 |0.02|0.82| 0.024 | 0.50 | 0.82 | 0.610
2 118092 1.283 [1.34/090| 1489 [1.84/0.88 | 2.091 | 1.98 | 0.88 | 2.250
4 238 ]1.08| 2204 264|106 | 2491 |2.88|1.18| 2.441 | 2.96 | 1.18 | 2.508
6 276|126 | 2190 [2.86|122| 2344 [3.26|1.64| 1.988 | 4.04 | 1.64 | 2.463
8 310|146 | 2123 [3.24|144| 2250 |3.72|2.06| 1.806 | 4.62 | 2.06 | 2.243
10 330168 | 1964 |3.56|1.64| 2171 |4.28|2.34| 1.829 | 536 | 2.34 | 2.291
12 412 12.00| 2.060 [4.32|2.06| 2.097 |504|2.62| 1.924 | 554 | 2.62 | 2.115
14 5.26 240 | 2192 [546|244| 2238 |584 |2.74| 2131 | 594 |2.74 | 2.168
16 5.64 1250 | 2256 [594 244 | 2434 642 |2.76| 2.326 | 6.84 | 2.76 | 2.478
18 6.26 | 2.66 | 2.353 |6.26|2.72| 2.301 |6.78|2.98 | 2.275 | 7.06 | 2.98 | 2.369
20 7.06]290| 2434 |7.06(2.84| 2486 |7.26|2.96| 2.453 | 7.48 | 2.96 | 2.527
22 7.083.02| 2344 [7.08|3.04| 2329 |7.44 314 | 2369 | 8.08|3.14 | 2573
24 7.04 1338 | 2.083 |7.04|342| 2.058 |7.32|3.24| 2259 | 7.96 | 3.24 | 2.457
26 6.94 358 | 1939 1694|354 | 1.960 |6.96|3.44| 2.023 | 7.48 | 3.44 | 2.174
28 6.783.64| 1863 |6.783.70| 1.832 |6.74|3.50| 1.926 | 7.36 | 3.50 | 2.103
30 6.52|3.74| 1.743 [6.52|3.72| 1.753 |6.56 |3.56| 1.843 | 7.24 | 3.56 | 2.034
T F5 G5 HS 15

ZEE B F BT AR A ) R RS A ) I AT ) R
-10 r4.36 [1.56 |-2.795 13.76 |1.56 |-2.410 }-3.64 |1.38 r2.638 |-3.66 |1.48 r2.473
-8 +4.04 [1.50 |-2.693 3.48 |1.50 -2.320 r3.34 |1.30 }2.569 |-3.54 |1.40 r2.529
-6 r3.34 [1.40 |-2.386 3.26 |1.40 -2.329 r3.14 |1.20 }2.617 |-3.34 |1.30 r2.569
-4 r2.54 |1.24 |-2.048 1254 |1.36 |1.868 |-2.58 |1.16 r2.224 |-2.68 |1.26 2.127
-2 r1.56 [1.16 |-1.345 (154 |1.22 |1.262 }1.34 |0.92 r1.457 |-1.44 |1.06 r1.358
0 0.64 |0.88 |0.727 +0.50 [0.94 |-0.532 |-0.34 |0.86 r0.395 -0.44 10.94 0.468
2 2.28 |0.98 |2.327 |0.16 |0.94 |0.170 |0.26 |0.88 |0.295 |0.36 |0.84 |0.429
4 3.26 |1.18 |2.763 |1.06 |1.16 |0.914 |0.86 |1.06 |0.811 |0.96 [0.96 |1.000
6 436 |1.76 (2472 |2.26 |1.48 |1.527 [1.86 |1.36 |1.368 [2.10 |1.24 |1.694
8 496 |2.22 |2.234 [3.12 |1.80 |1.733 |2.48 |1.70 |1.459 |2.84 |1.52 |1.868
10 5.62 |2.58 |2.178 |4.04 [2.08 |1.942 |3.34 |1.82 |1.835 [3.54 |1.60 |2.213
12 6.16 |2.76 |2.232 |5.14 240 |2.142 |4.44 |2.16 |2.056 |4.66 [1.76 |2.648
14 6.92 1292 12370 |556 256 [2.172 |5.24 |2.46 |2.130 |5.36 [2.14 |2.505
16 7.16 294 |2435 |5.86 |2.66 |2.203 |5.48 |2.54 |2.157 |5.66 |2.24 |2.527
18 7.36 |3.08 |2.390 |6.04 |2.80 |2.157 [5.76 |2.70 |2.133 |6.06 [2.44 |2.484
20 /.76 [3.18 [2.440 |6.46 [2.92 |2.212 |6.10 |2.82 [2.163 |6.12 |2.58 |2.372
22 8.06 |3.34 2413 [6.86 |2.96 [2.318 [6.04 |2.84 |2.127 |6.24 |2.66 |2.346
24 8.20 |3.56 |2.303 [6.78 [3.20 |2.119 |5.96 |2.90 [2.055 |6.04 |2.72 |2.221
26 8.08 |3.72 |2.172 |6.56 (3.34 |1.964 |5.84 |3.12 |1.872 |5.86 |2.82 |2.078
28 8.06 |3.76 |2.144 |6.24 |3.48 [1.793 |5.66 |3.28 |1.726 |5.56 [2.86 |1.944
30 7.36 [3.76 [1.957 |5.92 |3.58 |1.654 |5.36 [3.46 [1.549 |5.46 |2.88 [1.896
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AT J5 K5 B6 C6
CSE R FL Y T | AREES R AR AR AR | A ) FETE
-10 -3.7411.38 | -2.710 |-3.56|1.28 | -2.781 |-1.60| 1.52 | -1.053 |-1.72] 1.56 | -1.103
-8 -3.64|1.30 | -2.800 [-3.44]1.18 | -2.915 |-1.56|1.42 | -1.099 |-1.64|1.40 | -1.171
-6 -3.44|1.20 | -2.867 |-3.34]1.10 | -3.036 |-1.26| 1.26 | -1.000 |-1.28| 1.28 | -1.000
-4 -2.8411.18 | -2.407 |-2.96|1.14 | -2.596 |-0.86]| 0.96 | -0.896 |-0.92| 1.06 | -0.868
-2 -1.56]1.14 | -1.368 |-1.64|0.88 | -1.864 |-0.44|0.88 | -0.500 |-0.38| 0.96 | -0.396
0 -0.54|1.02 | -0.529 |-0.66]0.84 | -0.786 |[-0.02| 0.60 | -0.033 | 0.04 | 0.70 | 0.057
2 0.34]1096| 0354 10.24[0.88| 0.273 |0.46|0.68 | 0.676 | 0.68 | 0.86 | 0.791
4 1.04[100]| 1.040 |096|0.96 | 1.000 [0.66|0.72| 0917 | 0.96 | 0.88 | 1.091
6 178126 1413 |146|1.26| 1.159 [1.02/1.04| 0981 | 134|1.08| 1.241
8 2541150 1693 1220({1.40| 1571 |1.76|1.16| 1517 | 2.04 | 1.40 | 1.457
10 3.64 150 2427 /310|160 | 1.938 |2.32|1.22| 1.902 | 2.66 | 1.50 | 1.773
12 446|176 | 2534 396|186 | 2.129 [3.26|1.46| 2.233 | 3.70 | 1.78 | 2.079
14 5141194 | 2649 [4.76|2.02| 2356 [3.90|1.66| 2.349 | 434|194 | 2.237
16 5441212 | 2566 |5.14(222| 2315 |4.08|1.76| 2.318 | 4.86 | 2.12 | 2.292
18 5.88240| 2450 | 546|250 | 2.184 14441192 | 2.313 | 5.16 | 2.22 | 2.324
20 6.00 | 2.56 | 2.344 [5.84|2.62| 2229 484|234 | 2.068 | 542 | 2.46 | 2.203
22 6.14 1256 | 2398 [6.04]|2.62| 2305 |5.26|254| 2.071 | 6.06 | 2.54 | 2.386
24 5941258 | 2302 |6.12|2.62| 2336 |520|2.72| 1912 | 5.72 | 2.82 | 2.028
26 5.86]2.70| 2170 |596(2.72| 2191 |5.04|3.16| 1.595 | 554 |2.96 | 1.872
28 5.7412.78| 2.065 [5.84|2.78| 2101 484|328 1.4/6 | 514 |3.08 | 1.669
30 5441292 | 1863 [564]|288| 1958 |4.763.44| 1.384 | 5.04 | 3.26 | 1.546
AT D6 E6 F6 G6
CSE R FL Y T | AREES B AR A R AR | A ) FETE
-10 -1.78[1.56 | -1.141 |-1.82|1.54| -1.182 |-1.86]| 1.48 | -1.257 |-2.04| 1.66 | -1.229
-8 -1.66|1.38 | -1.203 |-1.70|1.42 | -1.197 |-1.74/1.38 | -1.261 |-1.84| 1.58 | -1.165
-6 -1.34/1.32| -1.015 |-1.32]1.30 | -1.015 |-1.38|1.28 | -1.078 |-1.64| 1.48 | -1.108
-4 -0.941.08 | -0.870 |-0.98|1.08 | -0.907 |-1.04]|1.04 | -1.000 |-0.96| 1.28 | -0.750
-2 -0.36{ 0.94 | -0.383 |-0.34| 0.94 | -0.362 |-0.36]| 0.86 | -0.419 |-0.44| 0.94 | -0.468
0 0.20]0.64| 0.313 |0.36 | 0.60 | 0.600 |0.54|0.62| 0.871 | 0.14 | 0.62 | 0.226
2 0.860.68| 1.265 |1.06|0.64| 1.656 |1.44|0.58| 2.483 | 0.86 | 0.78 | 1.103
4 136 [0.78 | 1.744 [2.04|0.74| 2.757 |2.26|0.78| 2.897 | 184 |0.98 | 1.878
6 196114 | 1719 |2.88|1.14| 2526 |3.16|1.14| 2.772 | 2.56 | 1.24 | 2.065
8 2.84 1140 2.029 |3.84 154 | 2494 14.26|1.60| 2.663 | 2.78 | 1.40 | 1.986
10 3.66 | 1.70 | 2.153 |4.261.80| 2.367 |5.30|2.02| 2.624 | 3.32 | 1.60 | 2.075
12 4241186 | 2280 |4.78|1.98| 2414 |5.74|2.18| 2.633 |4.76 | 1.78 | 2.674
14 5.06|2.04| 2480 |5.78|222| 2604 |6.10|2.22| 2.748 | 5.36 | 2.04 | 2.627
16 530|214 | 2477 |5.88 (230 | 2557 |6.26|2.34| 2.675 | 5.88 | 2.36 | 2.492
18 5.60]2.36| 2373 |6.56 250 | 2.624 |6.76|2.50| 2.704 | 6.16 | 2.60 | 2.369
20 6.08|2.56 | 2375 [6.76|2.64 | 2561 [6.90|2.82| 2447 | 6.34|2.74 | 2314
22 6.24 1264 | 2364 |6.76|2.72| 2485 |7.04|2.86| 2462 | 6.16 | 2.76 | 2.232
24 6.36 | 2.64| 2409 |6.56|2.80| 2.343 |7.06 |3.02| 2.338 | 6.04 | 2.92 | 2.068
26 6.16 | 2.74 | 2.248 |6.26 |3.00 | 2.087 |6.54|3.14| 2.083 | 5.86 | 2.94 | 1.993
28 5941296 | 2.007 |6.06]3.04| 1993 [6.34|3.20| 1.981 | 554|298 | 1.859
30 5.64 1324 1741 |5843.12| 1872 [6.08|3.26| 1.865 | 5.36|3.04 | 1.763
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AT H6 16 J6 K6
CSE R FL Y T | AREES R AR AR AR | A ) FETE
-10 -2.16{1.58 | -1.367 |-2.24|1.78 | -1.258 |-2.10| 1.60 | -1.313 |-2.22| 1.56 | -1.423
-8 -1.96/1.42 | -1.380 [-2.06]1.64 | -1.256 |-1.94|1.40 | -1.386 |-2.10| 1.50 | -1.400
-6 -1.84{1.18 | -1.559 |-1.96|1.40 | -1.400 |-1.78]|1.30 | -1.369 |-1.84| 1.40 | -1.314
-4 -1.2411.08 | -1.148 |-1.42|1.38 | -1.029 |-1.66| 1.20 | -1.383 |-1.62| 1.34 | -1.209
-2 -0.64{0.92 | -0.696 |-0.72|1.02 | -0.706 |-0.86]| 1.16 | -0.741 |-0.74| 1.06 | -0.698
0 0.04|0.50| 0.080 |-0.02|0.68 | -0.029 |-0.20| 0.74 | -0.270 |-0.08 | 0.60 | -0.133
2 0.56|0.78 | 0.718 | 0.46|0.90| 0.511 |0.34/0.96| 0.354 | 0.26 | 1.04 | 0.250
4 162098 | 1653 |146|1.10| 1.327 |1.08|1.20| 0.900 | 0.80 | 1.36 | 0.588
6 2221134 1657 [182|138| 1319 |160[152| 1.053 |1.18|1.60 | 0.738
8 350]1.62| 2160 | 254 1.72| 1477 |2.70 190 | 1.421 | 1.66 | 1.80 | 0.922
10 3.86|1.72| 2.244 1330180 | 1.833 |3.19|2.00| 1.593 | 3.12 | 1.96 | 1.592
12 418|186 | 2.247 |3.80|2.06| 1.845 [3.48|2.12 | 1.642 | 4.08 | 2.04 | 2.000
14 4941194 | 2546 404|214 | 1.888 [4.142.20| 1.882 | 4.22 | 2.02 | 2.089
16 5.322.08| 2558 1432|238 | 1815 |4.24|2.26| 1.876 | 4.64 | 2.10 | 2.210
18 5.56 232 2397 |524 252 | 2.079 |524 254 | 2.063 | 5.50 | 2.24 | 2.455
20 6.12 1248 | 2468 [5.84|2.64| 2212 | 564 |2.62| 2.153 | 5.86 | 2.44 | 2.402
22 5.80|254 | 2283 [5.78|2.66| 2173 |584|2.60| 2.246 | 6.14 | 248 | 2.476
24 5.56 254 | 2189 |5.74[2.76| 2.080 |5.74|2.62| 2.191 | 6.30 | 2.58 | 2.442
26 5321264 | 2015 | 554294 | 1884 |5.52|2.72| 2.029 | 5.78 | 2.64 | 2.189
28 5.22 1266 | 1962 [536]298| 1.799 544|280 1.943 | 552 | 2.68 | 2.060
30 5.081280| 1814 [49413.06| 1.614 |540(294)| 1837 | 532|284 | 1873
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FRTTE 1 22 FpTSE) 24 7
BAF 2,246 AP 2,476
BAF s 1 5.84gw BXH 1 : 6.30gw

(Z) AR PR A E o (R aE P 5 ~ 6 55 [ )

mp P AS B5 C5 D5 ES F5 G5 HS 15 J5 K5

:@*E (&) | 22 22 22 22 22 24 22 20 22 22 24

= 2434 | 2.434 | 2.491 | 2.453 | 2.573 | 2.763 | 2.318 | 2.163 | 2.648 | 2.649 | 2.356

[ J1(gw) 726 | 7.08 | 7.08 | 744 | 808 | 8.20 | 6.86 | 6.10 | 6.24 | 6.14 | 6.12

5
[(J)LYE;TX 36.30 | 35.40 | 35.40 | 37.20 | 40.40 | 41.00 | 34.30 | 30.50 | 31.20 | 30.70 | 30.60

mp P A6 B6 C6 D6 E6 F6 G6 H6 16 J6 K6

:@*E (&) | 22 22 22 24 22 24 20 20 20 22 24

= 2.286 | 2.349 | 2.386 | 2.480 | 2.757 | 2.897 | 2.674 | 2.558 | 2.212 | 2.246 | 2.476

[ J1(gw) 5.26 | 5.26 | 6.06 | 6.36 | 6.76 | 7.06 | 6.34 | 6.12 | 584 | 5.84 | 6.30

¥
”(J)LY%TX 31.56 | 31.56 | 36.36 | 38.16 | 40.56 | 42.36 | 38.04 | 36.72 | 35.04 | 35.04 | 37.80

[“J‘%] L. TEF] o) o JRUIEY AB [IOASER 5 SR TR R ERAH T 0.5 ] ol 7.26gw ] Z]
8.20gw : [FiIFRIF™ AB Fu§EH » | Juf11 5.26 ] £ 7.06 -
2. ISR P T AR DY AR ET 0.5 i F5 IR RIS E S
;@‘JYE s PR *)Jﬂjlfx}ﬁg[ﬁﬁ’r@wp str’ﬁ‘, o
3. USRBESEI) A > BETROP ARSI IR D (B AR ] (24
%’? M ’)“'ﬂi'& ORI S ERS A ] (8.20) S| HE AT I (s P
14.66
PERT 2.~ B BB ST ] [ s £ 2
CE'FOY SRS AT o gk
[+#EE) 1. %JEIJEHHI e T T8 ST R k=5~ 6 j;[’ﬁ@gﬁg@;ﬁﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬁ@fﬁl.
G4~ 204~ /34 5 a1 bla (a BB EAROIEEE b ¢ R

@ ) 1/10
2. SRIERBE S 45-10 ~ -8~ -6~ ... ~ 28~ 30 7 r:la%gd: RS EfA
Gt )
() s

AT [kt ] p(em’) [#(om) | a(#gn)(cm) | b (cm) [b/a | Bt
A5l 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.44 1/10 1/4
AS52 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.44 1/10 214
AS53 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.44 1/10 3/4
A6l 6 80.37 22.00 3.67 0.37 1/10 1/4
A62 6 80.67 22.00 3.67 0.37 1/10 2/4
A63 6 80.67 22.00 3.67 0.37 1/10 3/4
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(&) A~ BT &AIETHH B ETEE - gw)

s A51 AS52 AS53

CSECRYS | FI B FIREES | F R FEETE A ) AR
-10 -0.8411.96 | -0.429 |-1.02]| 2.08 | -0.490 |-1.56| 2.14 | -0.729
-8 -0.26]1.78 | -0.146 |-0.54|1.86 | -0.290 |-1.06| 2.00 | -0.530
-6 0.04158| 0.025 |-0.18|1.70 | -0.106 |-0.58]1.76 | -0.330
0.56 158 | 0.354 |-0.04|1.66| -0.024 |-0.34|1.76 | -0.193
180|142 | 1.268 | 0.46|1.60| 0.288 |0.08|1.66 | 0.048
296 132 2242 114|144 | 0.792 |0.50 | 1.54| 0.325
3941126 3127 |164[132] 1242 |1.16|1.46| 0.795
476152 | 3132 |254 158 | 1.608 |1.96|1.60] 1.225
5.04 /168 | 3.000 [3.56|1.72| 2.070 |3.22]1.86| 1.731
6.10 | 1.88 | 3.245 |5.32[1.80| 2.956 |5.08 | 1.98 | 2.566
6.40 | 2.04 | 3.137 |5.86|2.06 | 2.845 |5.84|2.00| 2.920
7341228 | 3.219 |6.20]2.36| 2.627 |6.12|2.28 | 2.684
14 7841250 3.136 |6.24 254 | 2457 |6.36|2.58 | 2.465
16 8.04 264 | 3.045 |7.16|2.72| 2.632 |6.84 | 2.74| 2.496
18 8.16 | 2.82| 2894 |7.56|3.04 | 2487 |7.20|3.12| 2.308
20 852|296 | 2878 | 786|318 | 2472 |7.84|3.30| 2.376
22 8.7813.08| 2.851 |8.12|3.20| 2538 |7.94|3.40| 2.335
24 8.56 |3.26 | 2.626 |7.84|3.32| 2.361 |7.74|3.50| 2.211
26 8.28 |3.52| 2.352 | 7.54|3.50| 2.154 |7.56 |3.64| 2.077
28 8.1413.60| 2261 |7.36|3.54 | 2.079 |7.20|3.70| 1.946
30 8.04/3.70| 2173 |7.16 358 | 2.000 |6.92|3.76 | 1.840

=
KRB |@o| Mo A

AT A6l ABG2 AG3

CSE ORI T B AR A B AR A R AR
-10 -0.86| 1.96 | -0.439 [-1.12]2.04 | -0.549 [-1.24| 2.18 | -0.569
-8 -0.18]1.82 | -0.099 |-0.44|1.88 | -0.234 |-0.78| 2.08 | -0.375
-6 0.081.60| 0.050 |-0.22|1.78 | -0.124 |-0.26]1.94 | -0.134
-4 0.56 154 | 0364 |0.06|1.74| 0.034 |-0.08]1.86 | -0.043
-2 162|146| 1.110 [1.20]156| 0.769 | 0.56|1.72| 0.326
0 228|112 2036 [188]130| 1446 |1.32|1.32| 1.000
2 3441116 | 2966 |3.04|126| 2413 |2.66|1.36| 1.956
4 418 [1.20 | 3483 |3.94|1.26| 3.127 |3.56 | 1.46 | 2.438
6 4721144 | 3278 |4.16|150| 2.773 |3.881.62| 2.395
8 5321168 | 3.167 |[454 164 | 2.768 [4.28|1.76| 2.432
10 5.76 1186 | 3.097 |5.18|1.76| 2943 [4.36|180| 2422
12 596|216 | 2.759 |5.56|2.18 | 2.550 |4.60|1.96| 2.347
14 6.24 |2.24| 2.786 |6.02|2.34| 2573 |5.84|2.04| 2.863
16 716|240 | 2983 |6.56 242 | 2.711 |6.26|2.14| 2.925
18 7381270 2.733 |6.86|2.66| 2579 [6.50|240] 2.708
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B EE 2,920
BNH ) 7.94g9w

20 7.68]2.86| 2685 |7.32]3.00| 2.440 [6.84|2.86| 2.392
22 7761296 | 2.622 |7.46|3.04| 2.454 |7.06|3.00| 2.353
24 7421312 | 2378 |7.12|3.08| 2.312 |6.86|3.22| 2.130
26 7.06 358 | 1972 |6.86|3.24| 2117 |6.52|3.30| 1.976
28 6.96|3.64| 1912 |6.56|3.28| 2.000 | 6.28|3.50| 1.794
30 6.923.74| 1.850 |[6.26|3.36| 1.863 |6.04|3.56| 1.697
(5) [
Whigey | FHETSAEASL, F—— O A E TR B (ASD)
— Epsi H-of A‘“’*—-__.
AR £-00 "/ e £-A f
T T
[a Wl f | | - &OIL V—.‘
20 - 10 20 30 13¢ gy S | -0 1 n'n: i 10 20 0 g
sy 22 LS E) 22 %
AR 3.219 BAF [ 2.956
#F ] 8.78gw BAH 11 8129w
e | FEARAERAS) wnge T [ AEARARRAGL
—— 1 o L~ f gy 008
[y — 658 7 - —fdh —688 L
S /s e
. opaet . 2fit = e,
-0 B 10 20 30 | ;ﬂruw : : : |
I 450 Bfage |0 -0 q 10 2 g fia (o)
s 22 % TS 22

BAF[EE= 1 3.483
HAH Ty 7.76gwW

B 3127
BN ) 7.46gw

HAew ﬁw ARDRALAS)
T st e
= 7 ./
e P M
. =4 i./_:-—-""'—.f M ———
1 fj;; ! 10 30 10 20 D tail)
ST 22 % e 228

B 2,925
BAH] ] 7.06gw
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(PH) ] B EER SIS E SRR 5 6 53 BEES)

AR A5 A51 A52 A53 AB A61 AB2 AB3
FRTTE|(B) 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22

= 2434 | 3219 | 2.956 | 2.920 | 2.286 | 3.483 | 3.127 | 2.925

F[ JI(gw) 7.26 8.78 8.12 7.94 5.26 7.76 7.46 7.06

8 x (XY) | 36.30 | 43.90 | 40.60 | 39.70 | 31.56 | 46.56 | 44.76 | 42.36

CFIm] 1. feDIROREt e SRR A v T UG =
POBSEF| IR o

2. [N] = BT T fE SRR T ST R T R e R

Vo AR R A T
3. IR E ] 0 PR T A58 T L RL ABL =R AGL A TIAVRUA TR TR
19 A5(7.26gw) ~ A6(5.26qw)T ASESBAFEILS » 2 E IUANAUHEA] > ] TR Y
IR ST R T ASERLEY R SRR (AT R
U PYT  esd PRFEH  E  TARER
RT3 ~ sk TR e [l S TS R S [ R s S
Q:ND RNz JIRIGS
CHERY L ARG s P IRIP Y8R GBI sl RS SR - 2P [l E=f] bra
£% 1/5 ~ 1/10 ~ 1/15 ~ 1/20 ~ 1/25 ~ 1/30 » # 12 5
2. SYRAE 5 EG-10 + -8~ 6~ L.~ 28~ 30 7 SIERE RIS A S 2]

FI IR

LAV SN S

o~

LRI

CERAD | F

() Bourhsst
irl% IEESS EIAfi(cm?) | 8% (cm) | a(E ¥ (cm) b(ﬁ"}ﬁq)(cm) bla ﬁiﬁl{[%ﬁ
A511 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.88 151 Hi
A512 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.44 1/10] 7
A513 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.29 115 Hi
A514 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.22 11200 i
A515 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.17 125 Hi
A516 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.15 130]
A611 6 80.67 22.00 3.67 0.73 150 i
AB12 6 80.67 22.00 3.67 0.37 1/10] i
A613 6 80.67 22.00 3.67 0.24 /15| Hi
A614 6 80.67 22.00 3.67 0.18 1201
AB15 6 80.67 22.00 3.67 0.15 125
A616 6 80.67 22.00 3.67 0.12 130]
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et A511 A512 A513 A514

5 E (R F | B | FIREES | F o B | AR | | B | FRE | R | F | FIE
10 |-0.94]1.90| -0.495 [-0.84| 1.96 | -0.429 |-0.64] 1.88 | -0.340 |[-0.56 | 1.84 | -0.304
8 |-0.46]1.90| -0.242 |-0.26] 1.78 | -0.146 [-0.06| 1.70 | -0.035 |-0.14| 1.68 | -0.083
6 |-0.06|1.66 | -0.036 | 0.04 | 1.58 | 0.025 |0.64 | 1.56 | 0.410 | 0.18 | 1.52 | 0.118
4 |0.44|148] 0297 |056|1.58| 0.354 | 1.36|1.54| 0.883 | 1.28 | 1.50 | 0.853
-2 144 [1.44] 1.000 |1.80|1.42| 1.268 |2.20|1.40] 1.571 | 2.04 | 134 | 1.522
0 246|1.36| 1.800 |2.96|1.32| 2.242 [3.32|1.12| 2.964 | 2.76 | 1.08 | 2.556
2 321|134 | 2393 [3.94|1.26| 3.127 |4.28|1.26| 3.397 | 3.08 | 1.08 | 2.852
4 412|146 | 2.822 | 476|152 | 3.132 |5.12|1.34| 3.821 | 454 | 1.26 | 3.603
6 4.46|1.60| 2.788 |5.04|1.68| 3.000 |5.62|154| 3.649 | 526 | 1.42 | 3.704
8 562]1.90| 2.958 |6.10]1.88| 3.245 |6.44|1.80| 3578 | 6.26 | 1.70 | 3.682
10 | 6.08]2.00| 3.040 |6.40|2.04| 3.137 |6.68|2.00| 3.340 | 6.46 | 1.80 | 3.589
12 | 654|218 3.000 | 7.34 | 228 | 3.219 |7.64|2.22| 3.441 | 7.30 | 2.06 | 3.544
14 |724]252] 2873 |7.84|250| 3.136 |8.24]2.38] 3.462 | 7.92 | 2.24 | 3536
16 |7.52|260| 2.892 |8.04|2.64| 3.045 |8.48|2.44]| 3.475 | 8.14 | 2.32 | 3.509
18 |8.28]2.92| 2.836 |8.16|2.82| 2.8904 |8.88|2.70| 3.289 | 8.06 | 2.64 | 3.053
20 |8.263.04| 2.717 |852|2.96| 2.878 | 9.54 | 2.82| 3.383 | 8.54 | 2.72 | 3.140
22  [8.08]3.16| 2557 |8.78]3.08] 2.851 [10.34]3.06| 3.379 | 8.90 | 2.72 | 3.272
24 | 7.78]3.42] 2.275 | 856[3.26| 2.626 |9.86|3.34| 2.952 | 9.16 | 2.92 | 3.137
26 |7.503.64| 2.060 |8.28|3.52| 2.352 | 9.66 |3.60| 2.683 | 9.04 | 3.12 | 2.897
28 | 7.44/3.70| 2.011 |8.14|3.60| 2.261 |9.48|3.76| 2.521 | 8.82 | 3.20 | 2.756
30 |7.08[370] 1.914 |8.04[3.70] 2.173 [9.10|3.92] 2.321 | 8.38 | 3.32 | 2.524
SR A515 A516 A611 AB12

CYE(R F| (B | FEEES | F P B | F R F | B | F R EE || E
10 |-052]1.76 | -0.295 |-0.60| 1.58 | -0.380 |-1.24| 2.08 | -0.596 |-0.86 | 1.96 | -0.439
8 |-0.26]1.70 | -0.153 |-0.46| 1.56 | -0.295 |-0.50| 1.94 | -0.258 |-0.18| 1.82 | -0.099
-6 0.00 | 1.60 | 0.000 |-0.14]1.48 | -0.095 |-0.24] 1.80 | -0.133 | 0.08 | 1.60 | 0.050
-4 112 |158] 0709 026 |1.46| 0.178 |0.26 | 1.72| 0.151 | 0.56 | 1.54 | 0.364
-2 1.80|1.36| 1.324 [1.16|1.36| 0.853 |0.48|156| 0.308 | 1.62 | 1.46 | 1.110
0 1.94[1.04| 1.865 | 154|112 1.375 |1.12|1.42| 0.789 | 2.28 | 1.12 | 2.036
2 252]1.00] 2520 |2.16]1.04| 2.077 |2.36|1.38| 1.710 | 3.44 | 1.16 | 2.966
4 322|116 2.776 |2.86|1.08| 2.648 |352|1.44| 2.444 | 418 | 1.20 | 3.483
6 4.26|1.30 | 3.277 |3.26 | 1.26 | 2587 |4.46|1.56 | 2.859 | 4.72 | 1.44 | 3.278
8 556 | 1.60 | 3.475 | 3.48 | 1.40 | 2.486 |5.38|1.76 | 3.057 |5.32 | 1.68 | 3.167
10 |5.70|162| 3519 |4.14|150| 2.760 |5.40]2.00| 2.700 | 5.76 | 1.86 | 3.097
12 |6.18|176| 3511 |530|1.66| 3.193 |5.84]2.10| 2.781 | 5.96 | 2.16 | 2.759
14 |7.12]2.02] 3525 |6.12|1.74| 3517 |6.54|2.26| 2.894 | 6.24 | 2.24 | 2.786
16 | 7.60|2.12| 3585 |6.86|1.94| 3536 |6.92|2.50 | 2.768 | 7.16 | 2.40 | 2.983
18 |7.76 | 2.42| 3207 |7.16 | 2.20| 3.255 |7.14]2.80| 2.550 | 7.38 | 2.70 | 2.733
20 | 7.94|266]| 2.985 |7.56|2.44| 3.008 |7.04|3.04| 2.316 | 7.68 | 2.86 | 2.685
22 |8.242.66| 3.098 |8.10]2.58| 3.140 |6.90[3.04| 2.270 | 7.76 | 2.96 | 2.622
24 |8522.72] 3132 |8.26|252| 3.278 | 6.74|3.20] 2.106 | 7.42 | 3.12 | 2.378
26 | 852|292] 2.918 [8.40|2.72] 3.088 [6.36|3.62| 1.757 | 7.06 | 3.58 | 1.972
28 [8.363.00| 2.787 |8.26]2.90| 2.848 |6.24|3.70| 1.686 | 6.96 | 3.64 | 1.912
30 | 8.14 3.04| 2678 7.78 2.94| 2.646 | 6.20 3.80 1.632 | 6.92 | 3.74 1.850
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A A613 A614 A615 A616
CYE (R F| | o | IR | F | [ | AR B R | F] | F P
-10 -0.58| 1.78 | -0.326 |-0.74| 1.68 | -0.440 (-0.78| 1.60 | -0.488 [-0.88| 1.54 | -0.571
-8 0.08|1.60 | 0.050 |-0.04|1.54 | -0.026 |-0.26|1.42 | -0.183 |-0.52| 1.40 | -0.371
-6 0.84 148 | 0.568 | 0.44 |(1.44| 0.306 |0.04|1.34| 0.030 |-0.10| 1.30 | -0.077
-4 1.66 |1.46| 1.137 |1.24|1.40| 0.886 | 0.94|1.38| 0.681 | 0.06 | 1.32 | 0.045
-2 2441132| 1848 [190|1.36| 1.397 [1.74|1.30| 1.338 | 0.80 | 1.34 | 0.597
0 3.06|1.02| 3.000 |2.64|0.94| 2.809 |2.18|1.08| 2.019 | 1.62 | 1.04 | 1.558
2 4.02(108| 3.722 | 3.30]0.96 | 3.438 [2.92(0.92| 3.174 | 2.34 |0.84 | 2.786
4 458|118 | 3.881 |4.10|1.16 | 3.534 |3.48|1.08| 3.222 | 2.82 | 1.00 | 2.820
6 508|146 | 3.479 |4.82|1.34| 3.597 (3.86|1.26| 3.063 | 3.60 | 1.18 | 3.051
8 546|162 | 3.370 [5.36|1.62| 3.309 [5.06|1.50| 3.373 | 4.54 | 1.42 | 3.197
10 6.84 (192 | 3.563 [6.56|1.83| 3.589 |594|1.70| 3.494 | 492 | 1.60 | 3.075
12 7.12 (2.08| 3.423 [6.86|1.96| 3.500 |6.84|1.92| 3.563 | 5.56 | 1.86 | 2.989
14 7721224 | 3446 |7.28|2.04| 3.569 [6.96|2.02| 3.446 |6.12 | 1.94 | 3.155
16 7.88|2.36| 3.339 |7.46|2.26| 3.301 |[7.34|2.10| 3.495 | 6.56 | 2.06 | 3.184
18 8.16|2.60| 3.138 |7.86 (252 | 3.119 |7.56|2.44| 3.098 |7.12 | 2.32 | 3.069
20 8.46 272 | 3.110 |8.14(2.64| 3.083 |7.84|256| 3.063 |7.24|2.52 | 2.873
22 8.46|2.86| 2.958 |8.16 | 2.66 | 3.068 |8.04|2.52| 3.190 | 7.52 | 2.56 | 2.938
24 8.64 |3.20| 2.700 |8.32|2.84| 2.930 [8.16|2.70 | 3.022 | 7.74 | 2.62 | 2.954
26 8.38350| 2.394 |8.28(3.20| 2.588 |8.24|296| 2.784 | 8.18 | 2.86 | 2.860
28 8.303.66| 2.268 |8.08 (3.50| 2.309 |7.94|3.20| 2.481 | 7.90 | 3.10 | 2.548
30 8.12|3.84| 2115 |7.94|3.62 | 2.193 |7.68|3.44 | 2.233 | 7.44 | 3.32 | 2.241
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(P4 F] P =0 GRS 5 AR5 S 6 5T HEIES)

R A511 A512 A513 A514 A515 A516
FRTE () 18 22 22 24 26 26

[ = 3.040 3.219 3.821 3.704 3.585 3.536

#] 71 (gw) 8.28 8.78 10.34 9.16 8.52 8.40

IR x (XY) | 41.40 43.90 51.70 45.80 42.60 42.00

SR A611 A612 A613 A614 A615 A616
FARCTE|(B) 18 22 24 24 26 26

[ == 3.057 3.483 3.881 3.597 3.563 3.197

] J1(gw) 7.14 7.76 8.64 8.32 8.24 8.18

TR x (XY) | 42.84 46.50 51.84 49.92 49.44 49.08

(1 &

FILGUROREBU T 4T3 » TR R A -

2. flESIEORE N 34T - AB13 W ABL3(F I OB ER RS | I A o )
PR PR RS 2 o [ (R R Sl % I A
3o IR A 115 PR IR EL R o

3. FHFRIRS E EA] o RS E 5T HIRL A513(10.34gw) S A613(8.64gw) » F| )
H1A5(7.26gw) ~ A6(5.26gw)-T FYESEIAFIE > HER1ARUHEF] > R T (RS
Fo [y R PR R P -

4. [IESE S5 ] o R PN LRL R R P 6

5. FH= T B 1 A L ARl S SR TR T ] o S R A (A P
AU EFAs - 2 PO T RV IRSE T S AREEE o RIRL R Py RS
SIEBEY -

[~ SRR A [ S 2

CETEY ] IS Y2 e (3 ekt 0.5 73 ﬁElfJﬁ‘%ﬁ?ﬂ
CHERY L ARG e aRmsp 7 2
2. SIS E S EE-10 - 82 6~ ..~ 2830 " » SR [ YA ke
feE ! A
[ ]
() BEfES

B | R [ (cm”)| 25 (cm) |a(i 2 P) (cm) b( T2 (cm)| bla | &R
F513| 5 96.80 | 22.00 5.87 0.39 15| i
F613| 6 80.67 | 22.00 4,58 0.31 1151 i

F513(T-F1)

F5L3({fIE)

F613(I-F1) F613({HIE)
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() A &
?F}%— F513 F613
Y E (R o) B [ FREE ] F | s | FEE
-10 -0.44 1.98 | -0.222 | -0.02 1.78 | -0.011
-8 0.06 1.84 0.033 0.46 1.66 0.277
-6 0.88 1.66 0.530 1.18 1.56 0.756
-4 2.06 1.60 1.288 2.26 1.42 1.592
-2 3.12 1.44 2.167 2.90 1.24 2.339
0 4.42 1.14 3.877 4,16 1.06 3.925
2 5.36 1.18 4,542 5.06 1.12 4518
4 6.04 1.26 4.794 5.78 1.20 4.817
6 6.72 1.44 4.667 6.12 1.36 4,500
8 7.02 1.54 4,558 6.46 1.46 4.425
10 8.24 1.60 5.150 7.48 1.50 4.987
12 9.24 1.78 5.191 8.16 1.66 4.916
14 9.56 2.02 4,733 8.48 1.72 4.930
16 10.40 2.24 4.643 8.56 2.02 4.238
18 10.54 2.58 4.085 8.62 2.40 3.592
20 11.12 2.96 3.757 8.86 2.82 3.142
22 11.52 3.54 3.254 9.10 3.22 2.826
24 11.74 3.56 3.298 9.24 3.32 2.783
26 11.44 3.72 3.075 9.06 3.52 2.574
28 10.80 3.92 2.755 8.36 3.72 2.247
30 10.42 4.12 2.529 7.32 3.96 1.848
(Z) (15
Whlew) . | ABARABLFS13) Wy | FEISABLLEES)
= __ia09 — o / E
—— 8 oo Pl ——8h £
e | e E ,
e = >
— Mﬁ %M .
=40 -1'II'1_ EEE 1:1 20 ?;’Iﬂﬁ[ﬁ -0 -10 ann i 40 BDE{ﬁ@
FIEE] 24 H IS 24
BAFEE=: 5,191 BAF[EE=: 4.987
BAF s 1 11.74gw BH 11 9.24gw
(D) 4] = A s 5 B
;;ﬁig,k— A513E?H’;‘ A613Eia§r F51’3u(j|’sﬂa F61}3“(j'§rﬂa
RNEREEH]) | RNEREET) EAEEE ) EREER )
FHSE () 22 24 24 24
+| == 3.821 3.881 5.191 4,987
#171(gw) 10.34 8.64 11.74 9.24
[ Jo {58 x (XY) 51.70 51.84 58.70 55.44

[ﬂﬁq 1. etk 0.5 (i A58 AS13 =15
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y@‘rﬁfﬁhm 05 g@a'ﬁ@f; s F JRIEF] £ 11.74gw > F|

fE=F| P21 B~ g
gy%jf =6 o
3. 1 b ﬁ{ﬁ\[ A SRR RS B T TR J{” SRR R
RIS O] R AR R <

g
TR AR A [ S

] ;fﬁg?ﬁljﬁ# [ £ 58.70 o

P HVE PR o [ R P 5 A ) REETIRLE  &

[F RS SRR e o 1l 29 (R
[HER] 1AMV et f[ﬁ'{llzk‘ﬁmﬁﬁdﬁ%

EIpVEYE ?

_ j} HUE[V?@E[ :Jg‘E"’J’E‘F-lo ~ -8 ~ -6 ~ 28 30’%’ ’l?ltl%;i;! 7\ [FIJ:J;AE?JFIGJ_F[ ~ IKEI‘)J ) \:""1
L@W'H“ﬁwwﬁwﬂFﬁ
[ )
k)%@ﬁ#
»\F?F R P | iR (em?) | 2% (cm) | a(@ PE)(cm) b(?:‘féq)(cm) b/a ﬁfé{l%ﬁ Wil
A513 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.29 V15| ] |/~
A613 6 .80.67 22.00 3.67 0.24 V15| F] |/~
W5 5 96.80 22.00 4.40 0.29 V15| ] | o~
W6 6 80.67 22.00 3.67 0.24 V15| | |~
(Z) A~ &P
o A513 A613 FaFF e 5 it 6
TS E (R FI B | F RS | F B9 | FRE S FH T BE [ F R B | F | F B
-10 |-0.64|1.88 | -0.340 [-0.58| 1.78 | -0.326 |-0.70| 1.86 | -0.376 |-0.16| 1.68 | -0.095
-8 -0.06/1.70| -0.035 | 0.08 ] 1.60 | 0.050 [-0.26|1.80| -0.144 | 0.24 | 1.60 | 0.150
-6 0.64 (156 | 0.410 |0.84|1.48| 0568 |0.22|1.58| 0.139 | 0.78 | 1.44 | 0.542
-4 1.36 154 | 0.883 |1.66|1.46| 1.137 |0.78|1.58| 0.494 | 0.98 | 1.40 | 0.700
-2 220140 1571 [244[132| 1.848 |1.16|1.40| 0.829 | 1.76 | 1.32 | 1.333
0 3.32[1.12| 2964 [3.06|1.02| 3.000 |252|1.24| 2.032 |2.34|1.24 | 1.887
2 42811.26| 3.397 |4.02|1.08| 3.722 |356|1.14| 3.123 | 3.08 | 1.26 | 2.444
4 5.12(1.34| 3.821 |458|1.18| 3.881 |4.00|1.24| 3.226 | 3.46 | 1.22 | 2.836
6 5.62 (154 | 3.649 |5.08|1.46| 3.479 |5.40|1.34| 4.030 | 4.66 | 1.40 | 3.329
8 6.44|1.80| 3.578 |5.46|1.62| 3.370 |5.64|1.44| 3.917 |5.14 | 1.54 | 3.338
10 6.68 [ 2.00| 3.340 |[6.84|1.92| 3563 |6.46|1.62| 3.988 |6.34 | 1.58 | 4.013
12 764222 3441 |7.12]208| 3.423 |7.24|1.76| 4.114 | 6.82 | 1.74 | 3.920
14 8.24 (238 3.462 |7.72 (224 | 3.446 |7.66|1.94| 3.948 | 7.06 | 1.76 | 4.011
16 8.48 (244 | 3.475 |7.88(2.36| 3.339 |7.96]1.98| 4.020 | 7.38 | 1.94 | 3.804
18 8.88(2.70 | 3.289 |8.16|2.60| 3.138 |8.18|2.22| 3.685 | 7.86 | 2.20 | 3.573
20 054|282 | 3.383 [8.46]272| 3.110 |8.64|2.62| 3.298 | 8.16 | 2.70 | 3.022
22 10.34| 3.06 | 3.379 [8.46[2.86| 2.958 [8.76|2.78 | 3.151 | 8.20 | 2.96 | 2.770
24 0.86|3.34| 2.952 |864|3.20| 2.700 |8.70|3.02| 2.881 | 8.08 | 3.12 | 2.590
26 0.66 |3.60 | 2.683 [8.38(3.50| 2.394 |8.48|3.36| 2.524 | 7.76 | 3.34 | 2.323
28 048 3.76| 2521 [8.30|3.66| 2.268 |8.18|3.58| 2.285 | 7.54 | 3.58 | 2.106
30 0.103.92| 2321 |8.12|3.84| 2.115 |7.76|3.78 | 2.053 | 7.38 | 3.66 | 2.016
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